D) L

best companies’

2024 BeHeard Survey

Children, Young People, Edu & Skills

Presented by:
Organisation Effectiveness Team (People Services)




Executive Summary

The CYPES Best Companies Index score, which is a recognised metric for engagement, improved
from 2023 by over 30 points.

The scores for all eight factors of engagement improved year on year, showing holistic
improvements.

CYPES_ fall into the ‘ones to watch’ category, classing them as a ‘good’ department for employees to
work in.

CYPES will be working to encourage more employees to take part in future surveys to ensure that
results are representative of the majority.




Employee Engagement

Overview

 The engagement chart is based on
two additional questions from the
survey

* The questions measured how
stressed or calm and how bored or
enthusiastic colleagues felt

 This chart is not based on the
8 factors of engagement scores
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 The engagement chart is based on
two additional questions from the

survey
 The questions measured how "Z'
stressed or calm and how bored or c‘f»
enthusiastic colleagues felt 22% é
4% Z
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* 65% of respondents within Children,
Young People, Edu & Skills reported
an overall pleasant experience in
the workplace

e This chart is not based on the
8 factors of engagement scores

LOW MENTAL ACTIVATION

Due to rounding, percentages may not add up to 100%
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Sept-24 BCI ﬂTWl 657.8 I& Your stretch benchmark

Jun-23 BCI DTW| 627.2

The BCl score is a recognised standard for employee engagement calculated by combining the
responses to the core statements in the survey, relating to the 8 Factors of Engagement

OTW is Good
% is Very Good

% % is Outstanding
+ Y Y is World Class

The score is on a scale of 0-1000, although most companies fall between 475 and 900




8 Factors of Engagement Wt

Children, Young People, Edu & Skills vs GoJ

« The 8 factor scores are based "°
on the core 24 statements in
the surve 6.0
y 567 o
518 5.35 523
) 5.03 5.03
* Each factor is scored on a 50 470 . 4.84 L 4.82 166
1 16 451 4.59 =
scale of 1to 7 : 495 4.28
40 : ‘ : ‘ j | - - ; - - - : : : :
30 : ‘ : ‘ : - ; - | | : | : - : :
20 : : : ‘ : - : - - - - - : - . :
10
Leadership My Company My Manager Personal Growth My Team Wellbeing Fair Deal Giving Something
Back
m Children, Young People, Edu & Skills Government of Jersey




8 Factors of Engagement WP

Comparison against previous survey

59—
e The chart on this slide shows the

difference in scores since the last

survey in June 2023
* The differences are shown as
percentage point differences
 Anincrease from 2 to 4 on a 7-point
scale can be expressed as either
100% (relative change) or 33
percentage points (absolute change)

Leadership My Manager  Personal My Team Wellbeing Fair Deal Giving
Company Growth Something
Back
Children, Young People, Edu & Skills - (Sept-24 Children, Young People, Edu & Skills - (Jun-23
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Introduction to heatmaps

 The heatmaps show a breakdown of responses to statements in each factor
* Regardless of the wording of statements (positive or negative) 1 is always the lowest and 7 the highest

* @Green portions of the heatmaps on the right-hand side are positive even if the statement is worded negatively

* The statements are shown in order of highest to lowest scores




Leadership

The leader of this organisation runs this
organisation based on sound moral principles

| have confidence in the leadership
skills of the senior management team

Senior managers of this organisation do
a lot of telling but not much listening

| am inspired by the person
leading this organisation

60%  -40% -20% 0%  20%  40%

Bl Strongly Negative [l Negative Mildly Negative
Mildly Positive Bl Positive Bl Strongly Positive

Leadership questions related to Chief Officer Rob Sainsbury
Senior Managers questions related to Your School or College’s Leadership team, Your Head of Service, or the CYPES Senior Leadership Team.
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My Company i
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My Manager (1 of 3) N d

| feel that my manager talks

. —5.59
openly and honestly with me
My manager cares about

e —5.58
me as an individual
| feel that | lack

—5.49
support from my manager
| have confidence in the

. . —5.40
leadership skills of my manager

My manager shares important 539

knowledge and information with me '

My manager regularly expresses their

. . —5.30
appreciation when | do a good job

I 1 1 1 1 1 1
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My Manager (2 of 3) B é
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My manager does a lot of 597
telling but not much listening '
My manager cares about how _ 599
satisfied | am in my job )
My manager is an excellent _ 519
role model for me )
My manager would be quick to respond if | 511
showed signs of being under too much pressure )
My manager helps me to _ 508
fulfil my potential :
My manager motivates me 4
. —4.98
to give my best every day
1 1 1 1 1 1
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« MC:3 allows all eligible managers to
see how they scored in 4 key
behaviour areas

 The scores are based on a
manager’s direct report’s answers
to 19 of the statements in the
survey
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A manager needs a minimum of 3
responses from their direct reports
in order to see their personal scores
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Supporting
Listening
Informing

Understanding
Caring

Inspiring
Energising
Recognising

3* Manager 8222 81.16

2* Manager
Children, Young People, Edu & Skills| 72.26 71.43 | 69.81 | 73.05 71.87 | 7262 | 71.13 74.04 | 7318 | 7491 71.71 | 7007 | 73.35
1* Manager 71.46 69.67 | 68.52 | 70.04 72.04 | 7273 | 72.07 74.96 | 73.33 | 76.34 71.89 | 7167 | 7262
1 2 1 3 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 0 2 1
Ones to Watch Manager 65.34 62.59 | 59.33 | 67.88 66.88 | 63.19 | 62.80 67.06 | 6328 | 6540 64.09 | 6628 | 67.02 _
OTW is Good
% is Very Good

% % is Outstanding
+ Y Y is World Class




Personal Growth WP

| am bored with the work | do I _ —5.82
This job is good for
—5.27
my own personal growth
The training in this job is a
, —4.55
great benefit to me personally
There are limited opportunities for me to 447
learn and grow within this organisation '

60% -40% -20% 0%  20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Bl Strongly Negative [l Negative Mildly Negative Neutral
Mildly Positive Bl Positive Bl Strongly Positive
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My Team

People in our team don't
care much for each other
My team is fun to work with .
| feel a strong sense
of family in my team
-40% -20% 0%

Bl Strongly Negative [l Negative
Mildly Positive B Positive

20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Bl Strongly Positive

9100S uonsanp



Wellbeing i

| am happy with the balance
between my work and home life

My health is suffering —4.54
because of my work .

—4.68

| am under too much pressure
at work to perform well

9102 uonsanY

—4.31

-60% -40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Bl Strongly Negative [l Negative 0 Mildly Negative Neutral
0 Mildly Positive B Positive Bl Strongly Positive
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| am paid fairly for the work | do relative to
people in similar positions in similar organisations

—4.17

| feel | receive fair pay for the _

responsibilities | have in my job

91095 uonsanY
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Giving Something Back wr

This organisation is keen to help . __5 38
people from disadvantaged backgrounds )
This organisation has a _4.91
strong social conscience )
| think this organisation should put 498
more back into the local community )
| believe this organisation does not _4.08
do enough to protect the environment '
60%  -40%  -20% 0% 20%  40%  60%  80%
Bl Strongly Negative [l Negative Mildly Negative Neutral
Mildly Positive Bl Positive Bl Strongly Positive
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Feedback B 4

| feel | can tell my manager 551
when work is going badly )
Sometimes | feel that my _5.41

manager takes advantage of me )
My manager treats everyone fairly - _ —5.40
My manager takes an active _ 599

interest in my wellbeing )
My manager ensures that | have the _ 5923

resources | need to do my job '
What is expected of me in my work 507

is made completely clear to me :

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
-40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Bl Strongly Negative [l Negative Mildly Negative Neutral
Mildly Positive B Positive Il Strongly Positive
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Bespoke Wr

My school / service / setting / team is inclusive
. o —5.88
for children, young people and families
My team has regular team meetings l _ —5.69
| have been offered training and development _ 557
opportunities within the last 6 months )
My school / service / setting
. . —5.49
/ team is inclusive for staff
The leadership in my school / service / setting
. —5.09
/ team supports me in my day-to-day work
My school / service / setting / team has 451
had support from central CYPES teams )

1 1 1 1 1 1 1
-40% -20% 0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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